callsign
LN750CK
SWA2538
JBU573
N858Q
SWA389
DAL1572
SWA260
SWA5461
SWA909
FFT2519
AAL611
SWA1674
SWA759
SWA1304
SWA1311
DAL2607
N478GS
SWA976
FFT2377
JBU891
JBU525
EDV5212
SWA1413
FFT827
SWAS888
SWA1370
AAL1351
UAL2002
N438PM
DAL2598
SCX367
AAL2046
LXJ519

ac_type
C650
B737
A320
PRM1
B737
B752
B738
B737
B738
A321
A320
B738
B737
B738
B738
B752
GLF4
B737
A320
A320
A320
CRJ9
B738
A320
B737
B738
B738
B738
H25B
B712
B738
A321
CL30

registration

N750CK
N7727A
N784JB
N858Q
N960WN
N6708D
N8548P
N942WN
N8535S
N722FR
N661AW
N8667D
N7702A
N8554X
N8645A
N6711M
N478GS
N410WN
N335FR
N612JB
N599JB
N292PQ
N8635F
N344FR
N7873A
N8693A
N874NN
N25201
N438PM
NO89AT
N808SY
N920US
N519FX

dep_af des_time

TIJSJ
KPIT
KEWR
KDTS
KIND
KATL
KBWI
KHOU
KBNA
KISP
KCLT
KCMH
KDCA
KBDL
KPVD
KATL
KFAY
KLGA
KPHL
KBOS
KIFK
KRDU
KDAL
KTTN
KSTL
KFLL
KDFW
KIAD
KBUF
KIFK
KMSP
KCLT
KRDU

10/9/2019 4:22
10/9/2019 8:02
10/9/2019 8:06
10/9/2019 8:24
10/9/2019 8:28
10/9/2019 8:35
10/9/2019 8:41
10/9/2019 8:45
10/9/2019 8:46
10/9/2019 8:53
10/9/2019 9:15
10/9/2019 9:22
10/9/2019 9:26
10/9/2019 9:45
10/9/2019 9:48
10/9/2019 9:51
10/9/2019 9:54
10/9/2019 10:01
10/9/2019 10:05
10/9/2019 10:08
10/9/2019 10:19
10/9/2019 10:24
10/9/2019 10:27
10/9/2019 10:29
10/9/2019 10:31
10/9/2019 10:33
10/9/2019 10:35
10/9/2019 10:37
10/9/2019 10:40
10/9/2019 10:41
10/9/2019 10:46
10/9/2019 10:51
10/9/2019 10:56

des_af

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

des_rwy
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

jet_type
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

deviation_cause

FAA ASSIGNED
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



DAL2016
AAL1875
DAL1891
DAL1959
SWA983
SWA512
NKS343
UAL2326
DAL2570
SWA1226
DAL1673
DPJ716
SWAS968
FFT2435
SWA778
DAL2091
ASH6231
SWA2329
UAL592
AAL2584
N525DU
N502TN
N5SWN
N725HS
N12QP
N507PD

B738
A319
B739
A321
B738
B737
A320
B738
B738
B737
B712
C56X
B738
A320
B737
B752
E75L
B737
B738
A321
C525
C525
ES5P
C25B
FA50
C560

N3764D
N753US
N822DN
N342DN
N8676A
N7882B
N916NK
N33289
N3767
N497WN
N607AT
N716LD
N8681M
N307FR
N454WN
N667DN
N88335
N7730A
N13248
N144AN
N525DU
N502TN
N5WN
N725HS
N12QP
N507PD

KCVG
KPHL
KATL
KDTW
TJSJ
KBHM
KACY
KORD
KBOS
KMDW
KLGA
KPWM
KDEN
KCLE
KATL
KATL
KIAH
KPHL
KEWR
KMIA
KSPG
KCRG
KFLL
KFRG
KTLH
KBOS

10/9/2019 10:59
10/9/2019 11:01
10/9/2019 11:03
10/9/2019 11:05
10/9/2019 11:10
10/9/2019 11:16
10/9/2019 11:19
10/9/2019 11:22
10/9/2019 11:27
10/9/2019 11:29
10/9/2019 11:35
10/9/2019 11:39
10/9/2019 11:42
10/9/2019 11:49
10/9/2019 11:56
10/9/2019 12:01
10/9/2019 12:06
10/9/2019 12:14
10/9/2019 12:18
10/9/2019 12:19
10/9/2019 13:32
10/9/2019 14:47
10/9/2019 15:13
10/9/2019 19:04
10/9/2019 19:28
10/9/2019 22:33

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

CORPORATE

CORPORATE

CORPORATE

CORPORATE

CORPORATE

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



